## CENTRAL LAKE TOWNSHIP PUBLIC NOTICE ESTABLISHMENT OF EARLY VOTING SITE

## **To All Qualified Electors in Central Lake Township:**

Notice is hereby given by Resolution at the October 18, 2023 meeting of the Central Lake Township Board under authority granted in Public Act 81 of 2023, that the location of the early voting site for all Federal and statewide election dates will be at the location specified below.

## Central Lake Township Government Center 1622 N. M-88 Highway Central Lake MI 49622

All qualified electors in Central Lake Township have the right to mark a ballot and deposit the ballot in a tabulator beginning the second Saturday before an election and ending the Sunday before the election. Early voting will be available at the early voting site for the following hours:

Sat	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wed	Thurs	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
Feb 17	Feb 18	Feb 19	Feb 20	Feb 21	Feb 22	Feb 23	Feb 24	Feb 25
9:00am	9:00am	9:00am	9:00am	9:00am	9:00am	9:00am	9:00am	9:00am
to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to
5:00pm	5:00pm	5:00pm	5:00pm	5:00pm	5:00pm	5:00pm	5:00pm	5:00pm

If you have any questions, feel free to contact the Clerk's Office at (231) 544-6687 or clerk@centrallaketownship.com